# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		09/16/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Culinary Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Centerplate 2187 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

Name:	Boston Concessions Group of Constitutional Plaza, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Centerplate 2187 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

Name:	Food Concessions of Vermont, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Centerplate 2187 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

Name:	Diamond Fare, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Centerplate 2187 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0346

900171759

Postal Code:	06902			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DEL	AWARE		
Name:	New Concessions Group, Inc.			
Street Address:	c/o Centerplate 2187 Atlantic Avenue			
City:	Stamford			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06902			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT			
Name:	NCS of Broward, Inc.			
Street Address:	c/o Centerplate 2187	Atlantic Avenue		
City:	Stamford			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06902			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAS	SSACHUSETTS		
Name:	Boston Concessions	Group of Kansas, Inc.		
Street Address:	c/o Centerplate 2187 Atlantic Avenue			
City:	Stamford			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06902			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS			
		·		
Name:	NFS of Broward, Inc.			
Street Address:	c/o Centerplate 2187 Atlantic Avenue			
City:	Stamford			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06902			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLC	DRIDA		
Name:	BCG-Philidelphia Inter	rnational, LLC		
Street Address:	c/o Centerplate 2187 Atlantic Avenue			
City:	Stamford			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06902			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 3			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		

REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0347

Registration Number:	2951840	BCG
Registration Number:	2958822	BOSTON CULINARY GROUP
Registration Number:	1758946	DISTINCTIVE GOURMET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60851.60/VBRONDER/VR/REL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter
Signature:	/vindra richter/
Date:	09/16/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Release of Reel Frame 4122.0617#page1.tif source=Release of Reel Frame 4122.0617#page2.tif source=Release of Reel Frame 4122.0617#page3.tif source=Release of Reel Frame 4122.0617#page4.tif source=Release of Reel Frame 4122.0617#page5.tif

source=Release of Reel Frame 4122.0617#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0348

### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

**AGREEMENT** (this "Release") is made as of September **4**, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), for the benefit of each of the grantors signatory hereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2005, between the Grantors and the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of their Intellectual Property including, without limitation, the Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents set forth on Schedule 1, 2 and 3 hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Agent release its interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral and discharge the Security Agreement and the following:

(i) The Grant of Security Interest that was recorded with the Trademark Division of the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on December 30, 2009 at Reel 4122 and Frame 0617.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes, discharges, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property Collateral.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantors.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to New York choice of law doctrine.

25360309 2

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

General Electric Capital Corporation,

as Agent

By:

Name: Mark Birkets
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0350

#### **Grantors:**

BOSTON CULINARY GROUP, INC.
BOSTON CONCESSIONS GROUP OF
CONSTITUTIONAL PLAZA, INC.
FOOD CONCESSIONS OF VERMONT, INC.
DIAMOND FARE, INC.
NEW CONCESSIONS GROUP, INC.
NCS OF BROWARD, INC.
BOSTON CONCESSIONS GROUP OF KANSAS, INC.
NFS OF BROWARD, JNC.

By:

Name: Kevin F. McNamara

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Chief Administrative Officer

BCG-PHILADELPHIA INTERNATIONAL, LLC By: Volume Services America, Inc., its manager

By:

Name: Kevin F. McNamara

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Chief Administrative Officer

# Schedule 1

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Boston Culinary Group, Inc.	2951840	BCG
Boston Culinary Group, Inc.	2958822	Boston Culinary Group
Boston Culinary Group, Inc.	1758946	Distinctive Gourmet

25360309\_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0352

Schedule 2

**Patents** 

None

25360309\_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0353

Schedule 3

Copyrights

None

25360309\_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0354